

æ
SLP(C)... 8722 OF 2004

ITEM No.56

Court No. 8

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(C)..CC...8722/2004
(From the judgement and order dated 09/05/2003 in CWP 16172/00
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

ANITA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

I.A.No.1(Appln. for condonation of delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date : 01/11/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Praveen Kumar Rai, Adv.
Ms. Kavita Wadia, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Even the additional affidavit filed by the petitioners is vague and it is bereft of the relevant date on which he applied for the certified copy of the judgment. Learned counsel seeks further time to file a better affidavit. Post after three weeks.

(Meenu Sethi)
Court Master

(Promila Nagpal)
Court Master